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“What has Coronavirus taught me? I hate the countryside apart from vacation and hate working from 

home. When this is over, choose cities, bars, cafes, galleries, concerts, offices, public transport. Choose 

life” 

 

The return to the Real World will be full of opportunities. Most significant will be alternatives to the 

current dystopic “World as a Store” model.  

 

Sunday News is a selection of the links posted daily by the  Explora community. I can add you if you want 

(need to have a Facebook account). Newcomers can check previous Sunday News editions at Explora 

live. Read Sunday News’ First and Second-Year Highlights here.  

 

Antonio Camara 

 

Education  
Leisure: the basis of culture 

 

Planning a postdoc before moving to industry? Think again 

 

Dear parents: the future is “No code” 

 

 
Learn to think and problem solve with Brilliant 

 

Documentary follows implosion of billion-euro brain project 

 

52 things I learned in 2020. Great stuff 

 

Food 
Eat, drink, play: the recipe for memorable food in video games 

 
Spyce’s robotic kitchen continues to grow 

 

Socio-technical innovation bundles for agri-food systems transformation, a Cornell Atkinson 

Center for Sustainability report 
 

Health 
Amazon’s new health band is the most invasive tech we’ve ever tested 

https://www.facebook.com/groups/183536175571026/
https://myexplora.live/2018/09/08/explora/#more-10.
https://myexplora.live/2018/09/08/explora/#more-10.
https://myexploralive.files.wordpress.com/2018/09/sunday-news-2nd-year-highlights-final.pdf
https://www.brainpickings.org/2015/08/10/leisure-the-basis-of-culture-josef-pieper/?fbclid=IwAR3eXSg3GtUEDCebvj4ribqcI72ffHKAizrf8TYqCbCSynIttxiym9X450A
https://www.nature.com/articles/d41586-020-03109-3?utm_source=Nature%20Briefing&utm_campaign=d0255f9c1c-briefing-dy-20201207&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-d0255f9c1c-44901289&fbclid=IwAR1ZTYTtQTcErnlVYIb12zQyPmUghadOnMQ3FxoPUmYsnk-0tHeil82fjKI
https://medium.com/the-innovation/dear-parents-the-future-is-no-code-a5965b324b2c
https://brilliant.org/?fbclid=IwAR2L6vr-tGPS3pl6edgfmlk_U96lxUV0WTyQ74ROLk5AY7n77pQCfBobrgc
https://www.nature.com/articles/d41586-020-03462-3?utm_source=Nature%20Briefing&utm_campaign=1639502cf2-briefing-dy-20201208&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-1639502cf2-44901289&fbclid=IwAR1ZhIUsGFZ_bh1-mvCN3nW8D-iodoFqh6IylsiyUrI8Uq5TauXFpVe4Ivo
https://medium.com/fluxx-studio-notes/52-things-i-learned-in-2020-6a380692dbb8
https://www.theguardian.com/games/2020/dec/07/food-and-drink-in-video-games?mc_cid=e5ec473479&mc_eid=4adda160dc&fbclid=IwAR2I9Zk8AK1IbzxeAYdyZSfbLzNjQKcJhsUPxTFJ4WUYn7z8JQH7A1IJ7PI
https://www.mitathletics.com/sports/m-swim/2020-21/releases/Spyce_Follow_Up?fbclid=IwAR1MrmwW9wq9C-jQZb5GHmCWA-MIWzvq-bvB3EGT_aYTXa4g0gzdKaTCo4g
https://www.nature.com/documents/Bundles_agrifood_transformation.pdf?fbclid=IwAR3nqR0NbqYBjQMBeOderv6ggialE-fGKtecPw4B59H08UWRWoMWA0c07vQ
https://www.washingtonpost.com/technology/2020/12/10/amazon-halo-band-review/?mc_cid=c3c643d995&mc_eid=4adda160dc&fbclid=IwAR3uxwjXBtjtQP0RvVCyhN-GjX6OFUtAl6FIUmB5xa7UMGFin4bGy9zkG4g


 
The Swiss cheese model of pandemic defense 

 
Covid test-and-trace: Is backwards contact tracing the way forward? 

 

Mental health startups to watch 

 

Sports 
Quell raises 3 million dollars to turn home fitness into a game 

 

All stars. “Is a great team more than the sum of its players? Complexity science reveals the role of 

strategy, synergy, swarming and more” 

 

Mobility 

 
Aptera launches a 1000-miles solar/electric car that needs no charging 

 

Emission-free water taxis want to change how people move around cities 

 

A race car crash from hell—and the science that saved Its driver 

 

This super-energy-dense battery could nearly double the range of electric vehicles 

 

Cities, Nature and Clean Tech 
Grant to fund study of acoustics in turfgrass pest control 

 

Australia gears up for the great Koala count, using drones, droppings and dogs 

 

How lessons from bees, leaves and our own blood may help us save civilization 

 

https://www.nytimes.com/2020/12/05/health/coronavirus-swiss-cheese-infection-mackay.html?utm_source=Nature%20Briefing&utm_campaign=d0255f9c1c-briefing-dy-20201207&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-d0255f9c1c-44901289&fbclid=IwAR2pxU66Qrgj7gxkzizQhBxkiMGzQ2P5a5eZiKbmbx1i5LRbHGaneup2njA
https://www.bbc.com/news/health-54648734?fbclid=IwAR3bnD3YumKgAUVrHZiQlAULUAkRZjRLjMSC9xsZFNQBn7o_wTvGJbyrdbM
https://mobile.twitter.com/KateClarkTweets/status/1336100857687916545?fbclid=IwAR0qjKIZefMDJssDEQ0RD0btMI-_8NGzqmq0XYVZ-5tqXCIEDcZgY_fH3UQ
https://techcrunch.com/2020/12/07/quell-raises-3m-to-turn-home-fitness-into-a-game/?fbclid=IwAR2AuULPTwxIserku1xjSQ66ItVMrZmwBaTNYV_SdoZQDl9McbutwmepBjw
https://aeon.co/essays/what-complexity-science-says-about-what-makes-a-winning-team?fbclid=IwAR1kVzi5-y4cbd3qSVFev0i5xTEYpFFibr4dNQiUrvqCEvEMrjJm46KwzN8
https://www.inceptivemind.com/aptera-launches-1000-miles-solar-electric-car-needs-no-charging/16533/?fbclid=IwAR1RUohClu7eEGYlGNgAC-S-9SaPhy-UdZ17j_VdqFDPwmKSb-LbBNO0Nkg
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/mashable_emission-free-water-taxis-want-to-change-activity-6742444855315701760-ySex/?fbclid=IwAR0D_y5f41cxp1k9vvwEa79miXC42_KO-AtgqYOvqdVpZS8KHL5QIk58874
https://www.wired.com/story/crash-science-romaine-grosjean/?mc_cid=527e2538d4&mc_eid=4adda160dc&fbclid=IwAR2L6S_8J5eP9xuLq4087sK1pkngjmoKlapufOXq0XHguqLNmAfGQvfNu3Y
https://www.technologyreview.com/2020/12/08/1013357/quantumscape-vw-litihium-metal-battery/?truid=6c5e324879e4d30bc1d49c6de1dcab55&utm_source=the_download&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=the_download.unpaid.engagement&utm_term=&utm_content=12-08-2020&mc_cid=e5ec473479&mc_eid=4adda160dc&fbclid=IwAR0yGXiMGt2xOoLVXO08i1ma6kFC-Is5-6b38puRF9pkCZYW6Pp5C8QaAyQ
https://news.cornell.edu/stories/2020/12/grant-fund-study-acoustics-turfgrass-pest-control?fbclid=IwAR2F5X37Od_kbIX2l9C6k82dJJQ6DpcGgkBNXu_LCTMdZZ3RiAqcFi8vAs0
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/12/06/world/australia/great-koala-count.html?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20201208&instance_id=24814&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=whatElse&segment_id=46308&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR0qjKIZefMDJssDEQ0RD0btMI-_8NGzqmq0XYVZ-5tqXCIEDcZgY_fH3UQ
https://blogs.ei.columbia.edu/2020/12/01/lessons-bees-leaves-blood-may-help-us-save-civilization/?fbclid=IwAR2L6S_8J5eP9xuLq4087sK1pkngjmoKlapufOXq0XHguqLNmAfGQvfNu3Y


Young ravens rival adult chimps in a big test of general intelligence 

 

Honeybees found using tools, in a first—to repel giant hornet attacks 

 

The social life of forests 

 

Unsupervised environmental monitoring using autonomous balloons 

 

14 countries launch a new plan to achieve a ‘sustainable ocean economy’ 

 

The Ministry for the Future by Kim Stanley Robinson 

 

Developing new companies 
Productive uncertainty 

 

Latest Portuguese Venture Capital funds announcements 

 

Record number of U.S. firms invested in Europe Tech this year 

 

Turn Detroit into Drone Valley 

 

Social strike back, by Andreessen Horowitz 

 

Every company will be a fintech company 
 

The year of TikTok 

 

The luxury e-commerce wars heat up 

 

China aims to shake US grip on chip design tools 

 

The Airbnbs, by Paul Graham. 7 early rejections received by Airbnb founders 

 

‘This is insanity’: Start-Ups end year in a deal frenzy. Read also Overvalued startups could be 

‘shorted’ by new firm 

 

 

 
Generating buzz 

https://www.scientificamerican.com/article/young-ravens-rival-adult-chimps-in-a-big-test-of-general-intelligence/?fbclid=IwAR0wr690cn3ZJ95m0Z7-dcnAD_j4664RMhHezjABbQbgRSxh9Rnzi9NeMlM
https://www.nationalgeographic.com/animals/2020/12/honeybees-use-tools-dung-repels-giant-hornets/?fbclid=IwAR2f91-aHXOb_Fea376MNCmHZpuYkQY3dhmcsNS3c5IU31gv8x_m-xf6TI8
https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2020/12/02/magazine/tree-communication-mycorrhiza.html?utm_source=Nature%20Briefing&utm_campaign=d0255f9c1c-briefing-dy-20201207&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-d0255f9c1c-44901289&fbclid=IwAR2pxU66Qrgj7gxkzizQhBxkiMGzQ2P5a5eZiKbmbx1i5LRbHGaneup2njA
https://www.nature.com/articles/d41586-020-03313-1?utm_source=Nature%20Briefing&utm_campaign=cec3cc52ea-briefing-dy-20201208_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-cec3cc52ea-44901289&fbclid=IwAR18MbiIt5Etej6y5jtYAWLEO83lWKgcjvWP_yrzqLq4FL6NOfNbkjWke5w
https://www.fastcompany.com/90581007/14-countries-launch-a-new-plan-to-achieve-a-sustainable-ocean-economy?partner=rss&utm_source=twitter.com&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=rss%20fastcompany&utm_content=rss&fbclid=IwAR2652T0b_ouOtbyjxKbtrHO-xDTwjf5YVYD17ZFjrJ-LnsmcbO8BO60q_0
https://www.theguardian.com/books/2020/nov/20/the-ministry-for-the-future-by-kim-stanley-robinson-review-how-to-solve-the-climate-crisis?fbclid=IwAR2L6vr-tGPS3pl6edgfmlk_U96lxUV0WTyQ74ROLk5AY7n77pQCfBobrgc
http://reactionwheel.net/2020/11/productive-uncertainty.html?fbclid=IwAR2nnxBC7Ns4CM68T4QY5rEGneHUx0qvs1o8yaJ2MXKVALMleEiEvRiuCLc
https://www.pedroalmeidabusinessangel.com/latest-funds-announcements/?fbclid=IwAR09uUg6mnpHfKgb-68P2oxUzulF16-FSJrNHxEmgNuQDXrjZBvAVV0vhKI
https://www.theinformation.com/articles/record-number-of-u-s-firms-invested-in-europe-tech-this-year?fbclid=IwAR0z4sjV6YKcs7mtr-cm8f2sQvNQxTzxm8dUqir4LM3uBhaFKlRP9DSBRq4
https://www.politico.com/magazine/story/2014/06/turn-detroit-into-drone-valley-107853?fbclid=IwAR2VW03ekdQNWiKlT61jVsj-B8tVAaol3C3WzMLVA1HGogLyoyhqHOVG4CE
https://a16z.com/social-strikes-back/?fbclid=IwAR0NXLtXFgDfIjR-vWxbzvujKt2uHnvM8JsWj3by8ao5qqa13VmNDRCq6ss
https://a16z.com/2020/01/21/every-company-will-be-a-fintech-company/?fbclid=IwAR2YKFWZPepa6_7rO939XOg6MsdKmEIR6Pgonxrh6ezn_KSYw6IdRnZeMps
https://restofworld.org/2020/the-year-of-tiktok/?utm_campaign=wp_todays_worldview&utm_medium=email&utm_source=newsletter&wpisrc=nl_todayworld&fbclid=IwAR2FgoJ6B7H4duhHz_qwfg1hkwiWmeRKE4iMpSK8ZYMd8BePoGgXAP5B8yQ
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/11/29/business/amazon-farfetch-richemont-ecommerce-wars.html?utm_source=Benedict%27s%20Newsletter&utm_campaign=aef4481f00-Benedict%27s%20newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-aef4481f00-70838889&fbclid=IwAR2FgoJ6B7H4duhHz_qwfg1hkwiWmeRKE4iMpSK8ZYMd8BePoGgXAP5B8yQ
https://asia.nikkei.com/Business/China-tech/China-aims-to-shake-US-grip-on-chip-design-tools?utm_source=Benedict%27s%20Newsletter&utm_campaign=aef4481f00-Benedict%27s%20newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-aef4481f00-70838889&fbclid=IwAR3T-S9JD6QecwYxYsfgukheFqgcxkRY4hcyV2g_yVZhraiHq1yNyYlZahc
https://blog.ycombinator.com/the-airbnbs/?fbclid=IwAR0zzIGUGgrKZOSrWgTZBSQY4K8CfVwF5aNfaQP51dsgg6aFAGdGheJ05B8
https://medium.com/@bchesky/7-rejections-7d894cbaa084
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/12/07/technology/this-is-insanity-start-ups-end-year-in-a-deal-frenzy.html?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20201208&instance_id=24814&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=longRead&segment_id=46308&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR3GWIDApRs7x8UpIeai2iqacPxipPVz6sIE1Ew4unLfYlYxrA3xWpDeOJo
https://www.wsj.com/articles/overvalued-startups-could-be-shorted-by-new-firm-11607337001?fbclid=IwAR2I9Zk8AK1IbzxeAYdyZSfbLzNjQKcJhsUPxTFJ4WUYn7z8JQH7A1IJ7PI
https://www.wsj.com/articles/overvalued-startups-could-be-shorted-by-new-firm-11607337001?fbclid=IwAR2I9Zk8AK1IbzxeAYdyZSfbLzNjQKcJhsUPxTFJ4WUYn7z8JQH7A1IJ7PI
https://www.lennyrachitsky.com/p/creating-buzz-at-launch-preview?token=eyJ1c2VyX2lkIjo2MzIzMTM5LCJwb3N0X2lkIjoyMzQ0OTQwMSwiXyI6Im1CYytrIiwiaWF0IjoxNjA3NDQ3MDM2LCJleHAiOjE2MDc0NTA2MzYsImlzcyI6InB1Yi0xMDg0NSIsInN1YiI6InBvc3QtcmVhY3Rpb24ifQ.x7bx0HY3zEny7SjD8gw1FiPbqEi9oAWiX4e5xBNvSgw&fbclid=IwAR1nEiLEp2ZIILn54qOnjxAa7DPWM2FaJVbDv6nCrVEodntehJO_HSEpUvc


 

AR/VR/AI/Quantum Computing/IoT 
How YDX is re-shaping the future of entertainment 

 

Mojo Vision teams up with optics leader Menicon to develop AR contact lenses 

 
How Magic Leap is trying to reinvent itself (and AR) for 2021 

 

Despite limitations, 3D and AR are creating new realities in retail 

 

3 advancements coming to virtual reality 

 

Experimenting with GPT-3 felt like witnessing a technological revolution 

 

Michael Kott on Ynvisible’s breakout in Toronto and Frankfurt 

 

Far out 
TIME’s first ever Kid-of-the-Year 

 

 
Cyberpunk 2077 is dad rock, not new wave 

 

Ridley Scott inspires Network Rail’s cave-exploring drone 

 

Sci-fi surveillance: Europe's secretive push into biometric technology 

 

Inside the obsessive world of miniature arcade machine makers 

 

Correlation of influenza deaths in German regions in 1918 with Nazi votes in 1933 

 

How to pretend you are in Dakar today 

 

The best tech books of 2020 

 

Carbon offsets as Christmas gifts here and here 

https://www.bnnbloomberg.ca/how-ydx-is-reshaping-the-future-of-entertainment-1.1533996?fbclid=IwAR3YbVFDzSEa9fyn-8oWur53pXP6bH9kJDBU7GbOUVSPxzO8nN00hRdERQk
https://venturebeat.com/2020/12/08/mojo-vision-teams-up-with-optics-leader-menicon-to-develop-ar-contact-lenses/?utm_medium=email&_hsmi=102690382&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-80QWfcPP9M5yeBOPUXT_gyfF72ltK6U54K2lmB8xjwbDcMdGjxQb4F_CfQGSPGZMpeIFZWnWu2EW73UFXEPxx5_-3lIBce5cusIh47p--Tdfvfero&utm_content=102690382&utm_source=hs_email&fbclid=IwAR0qjKIZefMDJssDEQ0RD0btMI-_8NGzqmq0XYVZ-5tqXCIEDcZgY_fH3UQ
https://www.wired.co.uk/article/magic-leap-ar-business?fbclid=IwAR1MrmwW9wq9C-jQZb5GHmCWA-MIWzvq-bvB3EGT_aYTXa4g0gzdKaTCo4g
https://techcrunch.com/2020/12/10/despite-limitations-3d-and-ar-are-creating-new-realities-in-retail/amp/?__twitter_impression=true&fbclid=IwAR2YKFWZPepa6_7rO939XOg6MsdKmEIR6Pgonxrh6ezn_KSYw6IdRnZeMps
https://medium.com/techtalkers/3-advancements-coming-to-virtual-reality-395cfdc475c5
https://onezero.medium.com/experimenting-with-gpt-3-felt-like-witnessing-a-technological-revolution-eb69bece747
https://www.linkedin.com/feed/update/urn:li:share:6740933027142111232/?fbclid=IwAR0VjuniNVGjHzGBnW34z3PHEm5fnyInm84zl5Fva1Ai6VU4LQt9_u5LYXQ
https://time.com/5916772/kid-of-the-year-2020/?utm_source=Nature%20Briefing&utm_campaign=d0255f9c1c-briefing-dy-20201207&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-d0255f9c1c-44901289&fbclid=IwAR3tVNV_7jbhIh94HElCEqGhb2NtDYYsZ7Ao9ONHP6hJs-4vMbVVpasCpms
https://www.polygon.com/platform/amp/reviews/22158019/cyberpunk-2077-review-cd-projekt-red-pc-ps4-xbox-one-stadia?__twitter_impression=true&fbclid=IwAR3tVNV_7jbhIh94HElCEqGhb2NtDYYsZ7Ao9ONHP6hJs-4vMbVVpasCpms
https://www.bbc.com/news/business-55191623?fbclid=IwAR2L6vr-tGPS3pl6edgfmlk_U96lxUV0WTyQ74ROLk5AY7n77pQCfBobrgc
https://www.theguardian.com/world/2020/dec/10/sci-fi-surveillance-europes-secretive-push-into-biometric-technology?mc_cid=c3c643d995&mc_eid=4adda160dc&fbclid=IwAR05kLozVfCSKo2D5JG0dfNChYrinQT3v69MnSDyHqWiLNGgoCrvjjJ_s8k
https://www.theguardian.com/world/2020/dec/10/sci-fi-surveillance-europes-secretive-push-into-biometric-technology?mc_cid=c3c643d995&mc_eid=4adda160dc&fbclid=IwAR05kLozVfCSKo2D5JG0dfNChYrinQT3v69MnSDyHqWiLNGgoCrvjjJ_s8k
https://www.wired.co.uk/article/retro-gaming-mini-arcade-machines?mc_cid=c3c643d995&mc_eid=4adda160dc&fbclid=IwAR2XS1vzYjAWA3vRDk3UNvIuJ3acaYwarnffpQETZPfIam9hp7y2zGtEPlU
https://www.newyorkfed.org/medialibrary/media/research/staff_reports/sr921.pdf?utm_source=Benedict%27s%20Newsletter&utm_campaign=aef4481f00-Benedict%27s%20newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-aef4481f00-70838889&fbclid=IwAR1nEiLEp2ZIILn54qOnjxAa7DPWM2FaJVbDv6nCrVEodntehJO_HSEpUvc
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/12/08/travel/dakar-senegal-vacation-at-home.html?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20201209&instance_id=24849&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=aBreak&segment_id=46419&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR0qjKIZefMDJssDEQ0RD0btMI-_8NGzqmq0XYVZ-5tqXCIEDcZgY_fH3UQ
https://onezero.medium.com/the-best-tech-books-of-2020-are-all-about-giving-power-to-the-user-52c96f7cf1f3
https://planetlovestrees.com/2020/11/14/carbon-offset-as-the-perfect-christmas-gift/?fbclid=IwAR0NQRYK168bGbl7txwC9JoIXjzSnGVFFJQkQS7cg6fhLwfuQKGF7uSFmTI
https://l.facebook.com/l.php?u=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.cooleffect.org%2F%3Ffbclid%3DIwAR2I9Zk8AK1IbzxeAYdyZSfbLzNjQKcJhsUPxTFJ4WUYn7z8JQH7A1IJ7PI&h=AT2z_tLOsjrcDvInIlnlmeNLz1ayYmIM_lShnVMTONcAZ0x525j6PoA9F5QiOHl6KGn0R508sMJYQk-8LDHgIklPVA5T2X7yhQ85nlulXhXAXoTACFSQmIIItowp_tzEpmI9sIXc9R3O-fFTlw&__tn__=%2CmH-R&c%5b0%5d=AT1E7YKIxwPciqQLRsYHYgXsbgwsIjhbuGaTJvp0JToEsN9nKpbbJWO2U3n9RE1dmV2Lz1asPwURjjsK6syNQ248A9Q8zEvVxNw-LZbD3F0jZiub3saJqRTOyDyntiS1SzudAiwx2JZmalYj1k-wlrLqEdkdUdGxIPRKIHqOljG2Tmy25lf1_P-EEWCFm78aGp350IgVHBKSShke

